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DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD - HYDROLOGY SECTION 
David G. Gutierrez, PE, Senior Engineer | 505-924-3695 dggutierrez@cabq.gov 


☐ APPROVED      DELEGATED TO:   ☐ TRANS     ☐ HYD      ☐ WUA      ☐ PRKS       ☐ PLNG 
☐ DENIED                     Delegated For: __________________________________________________ 
                                       SIGNED:  ☐ I.L.    ☐ SPSD        ☐ SPBP         ☐ FINAL PLAT  
                                       DEFERRED TO _______________    


   
DRB Project Number: 2022-006746 Hearing Date: 03-30-2022 


Project: 
LOT A24, A25, A26, BLOCK 4, VISTA 
MAGNIFICA zoned R-T Agenda Item No: 25 


 


☒ Sketch Plat ☐ Minor Preliminary /  
….Final Plat ☐ Preliminary Plat ☐ Final Plat 


☐ Temp Sidewalk 
….Deferral 


☐ Sidewalk 
….Waiver/Variance 


☐ Site Plan for Bldg. 
Permit 
☐ Site Plan for Subdivision 


☐ Bulk Land Plat 


☐ SIA Extension  ☐ DPM Variance  ☐ Vacation of Public 
….Easement 


☐ Vacation of Public 
….Right of Way 


 
ENGINEERING COMMENTS: 
 


• Please provide a cross lot drainage easement. 
• Any future plans an approved grading and drainage plan is required prior to Building 


Permit if one of these conditions is met. (500 cy of grading, 1,000 sf of proposed 
building, or 10,000 sf of proposed paving). 
 


 
RESOLUTION/COMMENTS: 
 
Water: 
 
 
 
Code Enforcement: 
 
 
 
Parks: 
 
 
 
Transportation: 
 
 
 
Planning:  
 
 
 
 
 








 


UTILITY DEVELOPMENT 


   


 
 


Development Review Board (DRB) 
Review Comments 


Utility Development Section 
Reviewer: Blaine Carter, P.E. 


Phone: 505.415.9188 
 


DRB Project No:  
 


PR-2022-006746 
 


Date:  
 


03/30/2022 
 


Item No: 
 


#25 


Zone Atlas Page: 
 


H-11 
 


Legal Description: Lot(s) A24, A25, A26, BLOCK 4, VISTA 
MAGNIFICA 


 
Location:  1748, 1752, 1756 CLIFFSIDE DR NW between  


CLIFFSIDE DR and CASCADE 
Request For: PS-2022-00042 – SKETCH PLAT 
 
 
 


 
 
ABCWUA Comment: 
 
Please provide written description of how the following comments were addressed with the next 
submittal. 
 


1. No objections. 
2. Public water distribution mains and public sewer collection mains front the property and are available for 


direct tapping for a routine service connection. 
3. This project is within the adopted service area.  
4. Pro rata is not owed for this property. 


  








 
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 


Code Enforcement Comments 
 


Disclaimer:  Comments provided are based upon information received from applicant/agent.  If new or revised 
information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Planning staff.  
 
Jeff Palmer-Senior Code Enforcement Specialist       
Planning Department 
jppalmer@cabq.gov          DATE: 3/30/2022  
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  AGENDA ITEM NO:  25 


 


DRB PROJECT NUMBER:  


PR-2022-006746 
PS-2022-00042 – SKETCH PLAT 


PROJECT NAME:  
MICHELLE D. FLORES requests the aforementioned action(s) for all or a portion of: LOT A24, A25, A26, 
BLOCK 4, VISTA MAGNIFICA zoned R-T, located at 1748, 1752, 1756 CLIFFSIDE DR NW between CLIFFSIDE 
DR and CASCADE containing approximately 0.3636 acre(s). (H-11) 
 
PROPERTY OWNERS: CASTILLO JOEY 
REQUEST: PROPERTY REPLAT TO ACCOMMODATE SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
 
COMMENTS:  
1. Property is located in the R-T (Residential Townhouse) zone district, and must meet all Dimensional 


standards as per IDO section 5-1, Table 5-1-1 for this zone. 
2. Subdivision of lots must meet standards of IDO 5-4. The configuration of Lot 24 may be in violation of IDO 


section 5-4(F)(4), which states: No subdivision shall result in any remainder lot that does not meet the 
standards of this IDO. The required minimum width of an R-T lot ranges from 22-35 feet, based on its use.   


3. Property is located in an Area of Consistency, and must meet Contextual lot size allowance standards, as 
per IDO section 5-1(C)(2)(b). If the lot size does not fall within the allowable sizes, prior to submittal of the 
replat you must obtain approval for the lot size through a Deviation application (if within 10% of the 
allowed size) or a Variance (if greater than 10% of the allowed minimum or maximum size).  


4. Contextual lot size calculations, as provided to you earlier by Planning Staff, were as follows:  The range of 
allowable lot sizes are 0.0808 acres to 0.1348 acres. The middle lot on your Sketch Plat is 0.1360 acres in 
size, exceeding the maximum allowable lot size. 


5. IDO section 6-4(P)(3) permits the Development Review Board (DRB) to be able to approve a Deviation of 
up to 10% (from the requirements) per Table 6-6-1 of the IDO. You may apply for this Deviation with your 
replatting action. 








DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 
 


TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT 
 
 


Printed: 6/28/22  Page # 1 


DRB Project Number:  006746                    AGENDA ITEM NO:  25 
Cascade and Cliffside   
 
SUBJECT:  Plat 
 
 
ENGINEERING COMMENTS: 
 


 
1. A minimum 48-foot wide right-of-way is required for Cliffside Drive whereas a 42-foot wide 


right-of-way is shown.  Based on right-of-way within the area along the proposed replatted lots, 
reflect widened right-of-way more accurately.   
 


2. Reflect distance between back of curb and right-of-way line along Cliffside and the centerline 
radius for the sharp turn from Cliffside onto Cascade.  Due to lack of landscape buffer and this 
sharp turn, additional right-of-way may be requested.   
 


3. A minimum 5-foot wide sidewalk is required on both streets adjacent to the subject parcels.  A 
slight deviation may require a DRB Determination.  (The aerial does not indicate a sidewalk 
along Cascade.) 
 
 
 
 


 
 


.  If new or revised information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Transportation 
Development.   
 
 
FROM: Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.  DATE:  March 30, 2022 
 Transportation Development 
 505-924-3991 or jwolfenbarger@cabq.gov    
   
ACTION: 
 
 
 
APPROVED __;  DENIED __;  DEFERRED __;  COMMENTS PROVIDED __; WITHDRAWN __ 
 
 
DELEGATED:    TO:  (TRANS)  (HYD)  (WUA)  (PRKS)  (CE)  (PLNG)   








 
 


DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 
  


Parks and Recreation Department 
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PR-2022-006746 
PS-2022-00042 – SKETCH PLAT 
MICHELLE D. FLORES requests the aforementioned action(s) for all or a portion of: LOT A24, 
A25, A26, BLOCK 4, VISTA MAGNIFICA zoned R-T, located at 1748, 1752, 1756 CLIFFSIDE DR NW 
between CLIFFSIDE DR and CASCADE containing approximately 0.3636 acre(s). (H-11) 
PROPERTY OWNERS: CASTILLO JOEY 
REQUEST: PROPERTY REPLAT TO ACCOMMODATE SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
 
03-30-2022 
No Comments. 
 
 
 








 
 


DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 
  


Planning - Case Comments 
 


*(See additional comments on next page) 
 


HEARING DATE: 3/30/22   --   AGENDA ITEM: #25 


Project Number:  PR-2022-006746 


Application Number: PS-2022-00025 


Project Name: Flores-1756 Cliffside Re-plat 


Request:    
Re-plat for Single family home. 
 
*These are preliminary Planning comments. Additional reviews and/or revised comments may be needed for any 
modifications and/or supplemental submittals. 
 
 
COMMENTS: 
 


• Future development must meet all applicable standards and provisions of the IDO, the DPM.  
 


• All Plan sheets must be sealed and signed by a design professional licensed in the State of New 
Mexico.  Future Landscape Plans must be sealed and signed by a Landscape Architect licensed in 
the State of New Mexico.  


 
 The project and application numbers must be added to Plan sheets, prior to final sign-off from 


Planning.  
 
 Utility and AMAFCA signatures will be required for any Preliminary and/or Final Plat actions. 


Those signatures must be obtained and included with all submittals prior to the acceptance of 
that application and the placement on a DRB agenda. 


 
 DXF File approval from AGIS will be required for any Preliminary and/or Final Plat actions. Must 


be obtained and included in application submittals prior to the acceptance of that application 
and the placement on a DRB agenda. 


 
 Property is within an area of consistency. Per IDO section 5-1, Contextual Standards and R-T 


Dimensional Standards apply (See Table 5-1-1 of the IDO.)  Lots should be rectangular to allow 
for all lots to be compliant with dimensional standards (current and future building 
construction). 
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 All standards within IDO section 5-4-C apply to re-platting actions. 


 
 
 
 


 
 
 
 


 


 
 


 
Disclaimer:  The comments provided are based upon the information received from the applicant/agent.  If new or revised 
information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Planning.   
 
FROM: Robert Webb DATE:  03/14/22 
 Planning Department  
 ____________________________________________________________________________  





